w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13550544&folderid=1

900386803

12/05/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900385929
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Westinghouse Lighting		11/11/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTRA LITE LIGHTING, LLC		
Street Address:	1010 E AVENUE J		
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75050		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4134757	SERVICE LONG LIFE GUARANTEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2158933163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

215-671-2006

Email:

bartkowskiv@westinghouselighting.com WESTINGHOUSE LIGHTING CORP.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

12401 MCNULTY ROAD

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky Bartkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky/Bart/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - SERVICE GUARANTEED AND SERV LONG LIFE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0599

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Lighting Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation,

located at 12401 McNulty Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154 ("Assignor"), desires

to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No.

4134747 for the trademark "SERVICE GUARANTEED" and U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 4134757 for the trademark "SERVICE LONG LIFE GUARANTEED," together with

any goodwill and common law trademark rights associated with these trademarks (all

hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Property"); and

WHEREAS, Xtra Lite Lighting, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company,

located at 1010 E Avenue J, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration, including the

concurrent execution of a "Payment Agreement" by Assignor and Assignee, the

sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby self,

assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the

Assigned Property, and Assignee does hereby accept the assignment of the Assigned

Property from Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following authorized agents of Assignor and

Assignee have signed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Westinghouse Lighting Corporation

ASSIGNEE

Xtra Lite Lighting, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 11/28/2016